GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2651
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003

STATE BANK OF INDORE
PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of branches of State Bank of Indore in Gwalior revenue division;
(b) the number of such branches operating from rented buildings;
(c) the number of complaints filed with the principal office of the bank regarding the proprietary rights of these building; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) and (b): State Bank of Indore has reported that it has 17 branches in Gwalior and Datia District of which 15 branches are operating from rented buildings.

(c) & (d) The bank has received only once complaint which has been examined by the bank. The claim of the complainant was found to be baseless.
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